

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3372/2007
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4176 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Satbir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for public notice upon respondent Nos. 1 to 4 filed on
9.4.2008 is allowed as prayed for. Public notice be issued accordingly.

Additional notice be forwarded through the Motor Accident Claims
Tribunal, Fatehgarh Sahib with reference to Claim Application No.82-
T/99/26.9.2000 decided on 4.12.2001 by Shri Mohinder Pal, with
further directions to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given
address if it could not be served in due course by the serving officer.

List the matter on 9.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar