

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3372/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CR No. 3231/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4176 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. De,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Tripathi,Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up for final disposal after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER